

# The Edinburgh Gazette.

## Published by Authority.

### TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 5, 1895.

LORD CHAMBERLAIN'S OFFICE, ST. JAMES' PALACE, January 28, 1895.

NOTICE is hereby given that The Queen will hold Drawing Rooms at Buckingham Palace, on Tuesday the 19th February, and on Tuesday the 5th March, at three o'clock.

#### WHITEHALL, January 30, 1895.

The Queen has been pleased to direct Letters Patent to be passed under the Great Seal of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Ireland, for presenting the Reverend John Hart-Davies, M.A., to the Rectory of Southam, in the County of Warwick and Diocese of Worcester, void by the cession of the Reverend Edward Francis Neep, M.A., the last Incumbent.

#### WHITEHALL, January 30, 1895.

The Queen has been pleased to direct Letters Patent to be passed under the Great Seal of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Ireland, for presenting the Reverend Charles Edward Osborne Griffith, M.A., to the Vicarage of Egglestone, in the County and Diocese of Durham, void by the resignation of the Reverend William Augustus Beaufort, M.A., the last Incumbent.

WHITEHALL, January 30, 1895.

The Queen has been pleased to direct Letters

Patent to be passed under the Great Seal of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Ireland, for presenting the Reverend Frederic Lewis Donaldson, M.A., to the Rectory of Nailstone, in the County of Leicester and Diocese of Peterborough, void by the cession of the Reverend Thomas Joseph Lawrence, M.A., the last Incumbent.

THE PRINCE OF WALES' COUNCIL CHAMBER, BUCKINGHAM GATE, January 31, 1895.

His Royal Highness the Prince of Wales has been pleased to direct Letters Patent to be passed under the Seal of the Duchy of Cornwall appointing Sir William Lewis Salusbury Trelawny, of Trelawne, Liskeard, Bart., Sheriff of the County of Cornwall.

#### PARCEL POST.

## THE BECHUANALAND PROTECTORATE AND MASHONALAND.

In pursuance of the Rules Publication Act, 1893, Her Majesty's Postmaster-General hereby gives notice that a Warrant, dated the 26th day of January 1895, has been made on his representation by the Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury in pursuance of the Post Office Acts, ordering, directing, and declaring that on and from the ninth day of February one thousand eight hundred and ninety-five, in lieu of the rates of postage heretofore payable on Parcels transmitted by post between the United Kingdom